505069560 08/29/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5116316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLEXTRONICS DESIGN S.R.L.	08/26/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eli Lilly and Company
Street Address:	Lilly Corporate Center
Internal Address:	Patent Division
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46285

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29661620

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)276-3861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@lilly.com

**ELI LILLY AND COMPANY** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 6288 Address Line 2: PATENT DIVISION

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206-6288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D22080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA A FOOR
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A Foor/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=D22080AssignmentFLEXtoLILLY#page1.tif source=D22080AssignmentFLEXtoLILLY#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046740 FRAME: 0808** 505069560

application when known.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FLEXTRONICS DESIGN S.R.L. ("Flextronics"), having a place of business at Milan via Emesto Breda 176 - 20126 Milano, Italy, by virtue of an assignment between Andrea Concu and Giorgio Maria Sardo and Flextronics, is the Assignee of the right, title and interest in an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE, for filling:

The state of the s		_ii
and accorded Serial	Number	on
in the Spanish P	atent Office as a European Applic	cation on
United States Paten	nal application under the Patent C If and Trademark Office acting as and accorded Serial Number	Receiving Office on
	The second second	To an extension To an extension
	nal application under the Patent C al Property Office (SIPO) of China and accorded Serial Number	acting as Receiving Office of

WHEREAS, ELI LILLY AND COMPANY ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46265 wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to all invention disclosed in such Application, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention; AND WHEREAS, accordingly the parties hereto are executing this Deed of assignment to record in writing the terms and conditions of their understanding.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant an agreement between ASSIGNEE and Flextronics, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Flextronics hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns Flextronics' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for

**PATENT** 

REEL: 046740 FRAME: 0809

which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Flextronics had this Assignment and sale to ASSIGNEE not been made.

Flextronics authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any foreign equivalent thereof, to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ASSIGNEE and its legal representative, Flextronics covenants and agrees that Flextronics has not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that Flextronics' right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that Flextronics has good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that Flextronics will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

Authorized Representative for FLEXTRONICS DESIGN S.R.L.

Printed Name: HICHELS Kobico
Title: Bob ARES/DENT
Date: Aug 24th bold

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, the assignee, hereby accepts the assignment from FLEXTRONICS DESIGN S.R.L. without any restrictions, and with all rights and obligations derived therefrom.

Authorized Representative for ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

Printed Name: M. Daniel Spillman Title: Patent Counsel

Date: 24 Aug 2018

REEL: 046740 FRAME: 0810